

ITEM NO.35+70

COURT NO.9

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18378/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 20/09/2006 in WP No. 1041/1996, WP No.

1295/1997 & WP No. 1863/1998 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD, LUCKNOW BENCH, LUCKNOW)

ASHOK KUMAR SHRIVASTAVA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM LAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 19212 of 2006

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 20/11/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

IN SLP(C) 18378/06

Mr.Harish N.Salve, Sr.Adv.

Mr. T. Mahipal,Adv.

IN SLP(C) 19212/06

Mr.Ranjit Kumar, Sr.Adv.

Mr. T. Mahipal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.G.K.Banerjee, Sr.Adv.

Mr.Sourav Aggarwal, Adv.

Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja,Adv.

For State of U.P.

Mrs.Shobha Dixit, Sr.Adv.

Mr.M.N.Krishnamani, Sr.Adv.

Mr.S.Wasim A.Qadri, Adv.

Mr.Rajeev Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, Adv.

2

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

Ms.Ruby Singh Ahuja, advocate, accepts notice on behalf of respondent No.1

(In WP 1863/98) and respondent Nos.3 & 4 (In WP 1041/96).

Mr.Gaurav Agrawal, advocate, accepts notice on behalf of respondent No.1 (In

WP 1295/97).

Mr.Kamlendra Mishra, advocate, appearing on caveat accepts notice on behalf

of respondent No.2 (In WP No.1041/96), respondent No.7 (In WP No.1041/96) and

respondent No.2 (In WP No.1295/97). He also accepts notice on behalf of
f common

respondent No.1 in SLP(C) No.19212/2006.

Considering the urgency of the matters, we feel that the matter
should be

heard at an early date. We, therefore, by consent of all parties, fix
x 16.01.2007 for

final hearing of these matters.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

The State Government is directed to serve personal notice on all the concerned
employees by way of a circular and place proof of such service in this Court which will
be treated as sufficient service so far as other respondents are concerned.

Four weeks' time is granted to file counter affidavit and two
weeks' time

thereafter is granted to file rejoinder affidavit.

(Satish K. Yadav)

Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)

Court Master