

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18378/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 20/09/2006 in WP No. 1041/1996 & WP No. 1295/1997 & WP No. 1863/1998 of The HIGH COURT OF U.P AT LUCKNOW)

ASHOK KUMAR SHRIVASTAVA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM LAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 19212 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C) NO. 3069 of 2007

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 14/02/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. R.G. Padia, Sr. Adv.

Mr. M.N. Rao, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Aseem Chancha, Adv.

Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

Mr. Gaurab Banerji, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Saurav Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Agarwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Shobha Dixit, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Kamendra Mishra, Adv.

Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The matter is adjourned at the request of the learned counsel for th

e

petitioners. He is permitted to file compilation of all the r
elevant documents.

Both parties are at liberty to file additional documents. Post the matter for fina

l

disposal on 27.2.2007.

(A.D. Sharma) (Phoolan Wati Arora)

Court Master

Court Master