

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No. 4968/2007 @
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18378/2006
(From the judgement and order dated 20/09/2006 in WP No. 1041/1996 &
WP No. 1295/1997 & WP No. 1863/1998 of The HIGH COURT OF
ALLAHABAD AT LUCKNOW)

ASHOK KUMAR SHRIVASTAVA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM LAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

WITH

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4969/2007 @
SLP(C) NO. 19212 of 2006
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4970/2007 @
SLP(C) NO. 3069 of 2007
(With office report) (FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 23/10/2007 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M.N. Rao, Sr. Adv.
In SLPs.18378 & Mr. Aseem Chandra, Adv.
19212/2006 Mr. Anurag Singh, Adv.
Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

In SLP 3069/2007 Mr. Gourab Banerji, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Saurav Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Arjun Krishan, Adv.
Mr. Gautam Jha, Adv.
Mr.Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gourab Banerji, Sr. Adv.
In SLPs. 18378 & Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.
19212/2006 Mr. Saurav Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Arjun Krishan, Adv.
Mr. Gautam Jha, Adv.

..2/-

:2:

For State of UP Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi, Addl. Adv. Gen., UP
Mr. Raj Kumar Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Manoj Kumar Dwivedi, Adv.
Ms. Vandana Mishra, adv.
Mr. G. Venkateswara Rao, Adv.
Mr. Kamalendra Misra, Adv. (NP)

In SLP 3069/2007 Mr. R Venkataramani, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Aseem Chandra, Adv.
Mr. Anurag Singh, Adv.

Mr. C. Balakrishna, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Leave granted.

Mr. M.N. Rao, learned senior counsel started his submissions at 11.50 a.m. and concluded at 2.25 p.m. Mr.R. Venkataramani, learned senior counsel started his submissions and concluded at 2.50 p.m. Thereafter, Mr. Gourab Banerji, learned senior counsel started his submissions and concluded at 3.50 p.m. Mr. Raj Kumar Gupta, learned counsel made his submissions from 3.45 p.m. to 3.55 p.m. Thereafter, Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi, learned Additional Advocate General, U.P. made his submissions till 4.00 p.m. Then Mr. M.N.Rao and Mr. R. Venkataramani, learned senior counsel made their submissions till 4.05 p.m.

Arguments concluded. Judgment reserved.

Written submissions by the parties be filed within ten days.

[Meenu Sethi]
Court Master

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Vinod Kulvi]
Court Master